

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MOOVE IN SELF STORAGE CLEANS UP LOCAL AREA DURING ADOPT A HIGHWAY CLEANUP PROGRAM

YORK, Pa. (Nov. 14, 2023) — This fall, the Moove In Self Storage corporate office participated in the annual Adopt A Highway cleanup program by spending an afternoon picking up trash and debris near its headquarters in York.

The <u>Adopt A Highway</u> program is run through the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT). PennDOT provides the safety vests, trash bags, work gloves and "litter crew ahead" signage, and will pick up the bagged litter from the roadside once the cleanup is completed.

Growing up on a dairy farm, Moove In Self Storage CEO John Gilliland was constantly finding debris on his family's property. "After the snow melted and we started preparing the fields for the spring planting, we would walk along the edge of the property and collect bags upon bags of litter. Seeing the volume of litter and debris every year instilled in me the importance of properly disposing of trash," he said.

Gilliland applied to adopt Greenbriar Road in 2018, and that adoption was fulfilled in 2019, with the first company cleanup taking place in May 2021. The adopted roadway begins at the Moove In Self Storage location at the intersection of Greenbriar Road and Canal Road and ends at Cousler Park.

"This annual event not only helps the local community I'm passionate about giving back to, but gives the team a chance to go outside and spend time together doing something for the greater good."

###

ABOUT MOOVE IN SELF STORAGE

Since our first facility opened in 1998, Moove In Self Storage has expanded to more than 70 locations in the Northeast and mid-Atlantic regions. We offer drive-up, interior access and temperature-controlled self storage units in a variety of sizes, outdoor parking spaces at many locations and a full retail shop in every rental office. Moove In remains a locally operated company guided by its core values: do the right thing; be enthusiastic, engaged and competitive; work hard and work smart; be positive; be compassionate and authentic; and have fun and celebrate success. For more information, visit https://moovein.com.

CONTACT

Jill Helsel Gingrich, jill@latorrecommunications.com La Torre Communications for Moove In Self Storage

Serving the Northeast and Mid-Atlantic Regions • Moove In With Us • www.moovein.com